figure 13: expected development of electricity generation costs from fossil and renewable options

120

100

80

60

40

20

0
2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050

OCEAN ENERGY

CONCENTRATED SOLAR THERMAL POWER PLANT WITHOUT STORAGE

PV

GEOTHERMAL

WIND

BIOMASS (CHP APPLICATIONS)

BIOMASS (POWER PLANTS)

%

6000

5000

4000

3000

2000

1000

0
2003 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050

OCEAN ENERGY

HYDRO

WIND

CONCENTRATED SOLAR THERMAL POWER PLANT WITHOUT STORAGE

CONCENTRATED SOLAR POWER WITH STORAGE

PV

GAS CC

$/kW

50

40

30

20

10

0
2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050

ct$/kWh

PV

GEOTHERMAL CHP

WIND

BIOMASS CHP

HYDRO

COAL

CONCENTRATED SOLAR THERMAL

POWER PLANT WITHOUT STORAGE

NATURAL GAS CC

reference FIGURES FOR OECD EUROPE, CONCENTRATED SOLAR THERMAL POWER PLANT WITHOUT STORAGE FOR MIDDLE EAST.
(*GENERATION COSTS DEPEND PARTLY ON SITE SPECIFIC FUEL COSTS AND HEAT CREDITS.)

reference FIGURES FOR OECD EUROPE, CONCENTRATED SOLAR THERMAL POWER PLANT WITHOUT STORAGE FOR MIDDLE EAST.
(GENERATION COSTS DEPEND PARTLY ON SITE SPECIFIC FUEL COSTS AND HEAT CREDITS.)

image NUCLEAR POWER STATION WITH
COOLING TOWERS.

34

GLOBAL ENERGY [R]EVOLUTION
A SUSTAINABLE WORLD ENERGY OUTLOOK

EMISSIONS

LEGEND

REFERENCE SCENARIO

ALTERNATIVE SCENARIO

REF

ALT

0 1000 KM

EMISSIONS TOTAL
MILLION TONNES [mio t]  |  % INCREASE/DECREASE FROM 2003  |  % INCREASE/DECREASE FROM 1990

EMISSIONS PER PERSON TONNES [t]

H HIGHEST  |  M MIDDLE  |  L LOWEST

CO2

>20 10-20 5-10

0-5 % EMISSIONS
GLOBALLY

CO2

mio t %

OECD NORTH AMERICA

2003

2050

6,646H

9,297H +40

2003

2050

16H

16H

mio t %

6,646H

1,787 -73L/-68

16H

3

t t

REF ALT

CO2

mio t %

LATIN AMERICA

2003

2050

802

3,200 +300

2003

2050

2

5

mio t %

802

442L -45M/-34

2

1

t t

REF ALT

CO2

map 1: co2 emissions reference scenario and the energy [r]evolution scenario
WORLDWIDE SCENARIO

35

mio t %

AFRICA

2003

2050

727L

3,440 +373H

2003

2050

1L

2L

mio t %

727L

1,075 +48H/+21

1L

1

t t

REF ALT

CO2

mio t %

SOUTH ASIA

2003

2050

1,126

4,039M +259

2003

2050

1L

2L

mio t %

1,126

1,077 -4/+47

1L

0.5L

t t

REF ALT

CO2

mio t %

EAST ASIA

2003

2050

1,063

3,726 +250

2003

2050

2

4

mio t %

1,063

831 -22/+22

2

1

t t

REF ALT

CO2

mio t %

OECD PACIFIC

2003

2050

1,871

2,259 +21

2003

2050

9

12

mio t %

1,871

700 -63/-29

9

4H

t t

REF ALT

CO2

mio t %

TRANSITION ECONOMIES

2003

2050

2,685M

3,655 +36

2003

2050

8

13

mio t %

2,685M

745 -72/-81

8

3

t t

REF ALT

CO2

mio t %

CHINA

2003

2050

3,313

8,547 +158

2003

2050

3

6M

mio t %

3,313

3,284H -1/+30

3

2M

t t

REF ALT

CO2

mio t %

OECD EUROPE

2003

2050

3,886

5,210 34%

2003

2050

7

10

mio t %

3,886

1,160M -70/-71

7

2M

t t

REF ALT

CO2

DESIGN WWW.ONEHEMISPHERE.SE CONCEPT SVEN TESKE/GREENPEACE INTERNATIONAL.

mio t %

MIDDLE EAST

2003

2050

1,004

2,116L +111

2003

2050

6M

6M

mio t %

1,004

493 -51/-22

6M

1

t t

REF ALT

CO2

36

GLOBAL ENERGY [R]EVOLUTION
A SUSTAINABLE WORLD ENERGY OUTLOOK

map 2: results reference scenario and the energy [r]evolution scenario
WORLDWIDE SCENARIO

SCENARIO

LEGEND

REFERENCE SCENARIO

ALTERNATIVE SCENARIO

REF

ALT

0 1000 KM

SHARE OF RENEWABLES %

SHARE OF FOSSIL FUELS %

SHARE OF NUCLEAR ENERGY %

H HIGHEST  |  M MIDDLE  |  L LOWEST
PE PRIMARY ENERGY PRODUCTION/DEMAND IN PETA JOULE [PJ]

EL ELECTRICITY PRODUCTION/GENERATION IN TERAWATT HOURS [TWh]

RESULTS
> -50 > -40 > -30

> -20 > -10 > 0

> +10 > +20 > +30

> +40 > +50 % CHANGE OF ENERGY
CONSUMPTION IN ALTERNATIVE
SCENARIO 2050 COMPARED TO
CURRENT CONSUMPTION 2003

PE PJ EL TWh

OECD NORTH AMERICA

2003

2050

113,980H

161,936H

4,857H

8,960H

2003

2050

6

8

15

16M

PE PJ EL TWh

113,980H

69,874

4,857H

4,605

15

8

6

52M

% %

2003

2050

86

86

86

48

67M

75

67M

20

18M

9

% %

2003

2050

8

6

NUCLEAR POWER
PHASED OUT
BY 2030

% %

REF ALT

PE PJ EL TWh

LATIN AMERICA

2003

2050

19,393

62,854

830

3,982

2003

2050

28

15

71H

33H

PE PJ EL TWh

19,393

30,220

830

2,308

71H

90H

28

70H

% %

2003

2050

71

84M

71